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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
4801 Business Park Blvd
Hobbs, NM 88240

575-393-5905
August 21, 2023

Engineering Bureau

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Bureau of Land Management
620 E. Greene Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220-6292

Commissioner of Public Lands

Attn: Commingling Manager

PO Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

RE: Application for State Lease Commingle

To: Whom It May Concern

Page 1 of 36

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") is requesting permission to surface commingle production from ten wells
located on State leases (E091410002 & B001580019) which comprise portions of section 3, T22S, R34E, Lea
County, New Mexico. All production from each well is to be stored in a central tank battery located in the SESE of

said section 3, T22S, R34E. Information detailing each well is attached.

Please find the following enclosed:
Cover Letter
Commingle Summary Page
Form C102 of wells & battery
Detailed Maps: lease boundaries & facility locations
Application Checklist
Form C-107 B
NSLO Approval
Copy of letter sent certified to all involved parties.
List of all involved parties
Public Notice Affidavit

Signed: % &"

Printed Name: Chad Cole
Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 8/21/2023
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APPLICATION FOR LEASE COMMINGLING, CENTRAL TANK BATTERY (CTB)

Commingling procedure for Ram leases:
Mewbourne Oil Company is requesting approval for lease commingling oil production from 10 wells located on State
leases below in a Central Tank Battery "CTB":

WELL NAME LOCATION API # POOL # STATE MCFPD DRY BTU @
LEASES 14.73 PSI
RAM 3 B2NC 205'FSL & 30-025-49693 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2160' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B20OB 205'FSL & 30-025-49694 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2100' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
2H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B20B 205'FSL & 30-025-49695 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2140' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
3H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B3NC 205'FSL & 30-025-49696 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2180' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B30B 205'FSL & 30-025-49697 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2120' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B3PA 205'FSL & 30-025-43425 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 900 1350
STATE COM 510'FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
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RAM 3 B2PA 205'FSL & 30-025-44321 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 1000 1350
STATE COM 560' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
2H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B2MD 205'FSL & 30-025-50757 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 1000 1350
STATE COM 630' FWL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B2MD 205'FSL & 30-025-50761 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 1000 1350
STATE COM 690' FWL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
2H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B3MD 205'FSL & 30-025-50756 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 1000 1350
STATE COM 660' FWL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
2H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019

Oil, Water, & Gas Metering
The central tank battery in the SESE of Section 3, T22S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. The production for all
ten wells will come to its own separator. From the separator production will be allocated as follows:

Oil Metering:

0il volumes from each well producing to the battery will be determined by using an allocation meter at the facility
for each well. Oil from each separator will be metered and then sent to a heater treater (HT). Oil from the HT will
then flow to a vapor recovery tower (VRT) and then to the 750 BBL oil tanks (OT). Oil production will be allocated
on a daily basis based on the oil allocation meter downstream of the separator. This meter will be proven based on
API, NMOCD and BLM specifications by tank testing. This process is performed by isolating a well to specific oil
tanks and calibrating the meter based on the production numbers. The oil production from these wells listed above
will be measured, commingled, and then sold via truck haul or LACT.

Water Metering:

Water volumes from each well producing to the battery will be determined by using an allocation meter at the
facility for each well. Water from each separator will be metered and sent to the 1000 BBL gun barrel (GB). From
the GB the water will be sent to the 750 BBL water tanks (WT). Water production will be allocated on a daily basis
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based on the water allocation meter downstream of the separator. The water production from these wells listed
above will be measured, commingled, and disposed of via truck haul or pipelined to disposal.

Gas Metering:

Gas volumes from each well producing to this battery will be determined by using an allocation gas meter after the
separator at the facility for each well. The gas production from the wells listed above will be measured, commingled,
and then sold on lease using the 24 hr. well test method. Once each well is allocated, the gas production will flow
to a common Lucid gas meter (#22014) located on the edge of the central tank battery pad in the SESE of Section 3,
T22S, R34E, Leas County, New Mexico. The allocation meters and Lucid meter will be calibrated on a regular basis
per API, NMOCD and BLM specifications.

Signed: % é(

Printed Name: Chad Cole

Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 8/21/2023
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Economic Justification

Well Name BOPD

EST

Oil Gravity @

60°

Value/bbl

MCFPD

Dry BTU @
14.73 PSI

Value/MCF

RAM 3 B2NC 1500
STATE COM
1H

48

$80

~3000

~1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B20B 1500
STATE COM
2H

48

$80

~3000

~1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B20B 1500
STATE COM
3H

48

$80

~3000

~1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B3NC 1500
STATE COM
1H

48

$80

~3000

~1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B30B 1500
STATE COM
1H

48

$80

~3000

~1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B3PA 100
STATE COM
1H

48

$80

1000

1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B2PA 100
STATE COM
2H

48

$80

900

1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B2MD 100
STATE COM
1H

48

$80

~3000

~1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B2MD 100
STATE COM
2H

48

$80

~3000

~1350

$2.61

RAM 3 B3MD 100
STATE COM
2H

48

$80

~3000

~1350

$2.61

CTB ~8,000
Combined

48

$80

~17,800

~1350

$2.61

Process and Flow Descriptions:

The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram and map which shows lease boundaries,
wells, and battery location. The commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and waste and will

result in the most effective economic means of producing the reserves in place from the affected wells and will not
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production.

Working, royalty, & overriding interest owners have been notified of the proposal via certified mail (see attached).

Signed: MA‘(

Printed Name: Chad Cole

Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 8/21/2023
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State of New Mexico Form C-102
M“m‘mm Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
1T Pl . Acwin, N4 85230 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit 0ne copy 40 approprisie
E"ﬂ"“""""‘"’ 1220 South St Francis Dr. District Offics
Pme Gl EA A o G0 oo Santa Fe, NM 87505

B D AsmmeD ReroRT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

¥ APY Namber' 270l Onle [] v =

“Propmty Cods  Prapecty Nomm & Well Mumber

RAM 38 B2NC STATE COM iH

| T0GRIDNO. #Opecator Mad ?Elontion

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3596'

* Surface Location
ULasiaten Santinn Township Basgn Lot lde Pt fhom e Nor®'Souh Bod Pasi Foam e Eaet'West Bee Commty
0 3 228 34E 2056 SOUTH 2180 EAST LEA
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
ULwiteo, | Section | Towmshp | Emge | Ll ) Noctrsout: Ise Post fom e Eagt/Wegt Uaw Comsty
3 3 228 34E 100 NORTH 2200 WEST LEA
1 Dediosnd Acw | U Jelmiariufil | 14 Comsolidstion Code | & Ovder No.

No allowabie will be assigned 10 this completion until all interest have besa consolideied or & non-stendard wakt bes been spproved by the division.

® 152° 1 © N 89°2227" 1
- S 100" T ®| "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
2200 B.H. 1 1 barshy e fhat ror 296 pevntasd ker d
| l I 0 the ot oy Bindys iyl and et e ergniention sty
o7 ¢ wr s or 2 tor s JR— PR
. (4154 Ac) (41.7) A} (41.87 Az) I (42.04 Ac) " o Ao & right 2o drill shis el ‘-'
5 | | 2 % i - ,
% I | | Nl et o a3 . i
N —/ T T T T T T | e hevers sawed iy o d
3 | | b
B NAD 63 GRID — NM EAST gl_"' .
L [ | A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913" ME—i
N: 515239.1 — E: 8088879
NAD B3 GRD — NM EAST
8: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
SURFACE_LOCATION | N: 5178802 - £: 8088715 Pl idim
N: 515470.3 — E: B12007.8
e == g _ _C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1e13” %/
® e ~ s e dosasns WSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: 103 01’
e gl o) I b FoUD Euss o 11 Fharaby cortyy thas dhe woil location shown en dhis
GOTIDM HOLE N: 520597.5 - E: 811486.7 plotied from flald notes of acten surveys
i 6 - & Anosed E: FOUND BRASS 15° ‘::; *Mm-:udhh
] CAP "18 me o -y
T: 32.4278672 N 3-E !
. Lé}':o; 1034591705 W | Ripaaages) = EAS same iy trws and correct to the bast of my belief.
b ' F: FOUND 100 WAL B
< | | N: 5170224 — E: B14147.1 |
8 G: FOUND BRASS CAP “1913° §
G- — — N 5182826 - E: a14160.4 ——
® | | H: FOUND BRASS CAP 1913 3
& N: 5182618 - E: 8116287 g
§ | | | 8
[ |
| P T
205._\‘&% 2160
5 893057 W 2642.34° ® S BP0 W 2640.31° Job No.: 1S21111224
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State of New Memxico Form C-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit 0ae copy to appropriate

1220 South St. Prancis Dr. Distriot Office
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Nubar | el Oole =1

4 Propaty Code 9 Priperty Nams S Well Nomsber

RAM 3 B20B STATE COM 2H

TOGIID NO. #Opanster Maame VElgvatien

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3598'
" Surface Location
Uaristasn, | Section | Tommiip | Remge | Loibl T NorivSont: Bae Fout P e st/ Vst s Comsty
0 3 228 34E ! 2006 SOUTH 2100 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
ULoristes. | Section | Township | Ramge | Lotida Tthate NoctvSouts Tag =T 1 gt/ Vst En Camaty
2 3 228 | 34E 100 NORTH 1366 EAST LEA
D Dediewed Acres | © Jemieriaill | W Omsolidstion Code | 5 O Ma.

No allowable will be aasigned 1 this completion ustil all intersst have beom consolidsted or & non-stendard wait bt boen spproved by the division.

© » » 129" © N 892227 31° ®
[ [ | oo —"0 = OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
B.H, Ly axgly o e iy S i
| l | i bt o brnusindpe andd Initf and et ey srpuiastion sty
Lor 4 wr s tor 2 o7 ¢t - e minered bt o it
(41.5¢ Ac) I (41.71 Ac) (41.87 Ac) | (42.04 Ac) " I R
3 | o] - X
: | | | oo
Wp——_———— — — —— S A axtwai lp o
Ly
§ | N
3 | :
8 NAD B3 GRID - NM EAST g' = ]
e | I A rgggggwss AP '197130' PR =
GEODENC DATA N: .11 — E: B0S8E7.
NAD 83 TGRID-= NM. EAST B FOUND BRASS CAP “1813"
SURFACE_LOCATION | M: §517880.2 — E: 8088715
N: S15470.8 — E: 812067.8 - ®
- — __ _C: FOUND BRASS oap t1p1x
® prr— J T e ML WSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: 103.4560056 | D FOUND BRASS CAP ~1913" 1 heveby cortlfy dhat the woll location shown on this
N: 520587.5 — E: 61140867 plat was plosied from flald mases of actual surveys
N: 5208114 - E 8127721 E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1913" mods under my spervision, end ihet e
| N 5206263 — E: B14136.4 et i
. LAT: 32.4278802° N )
& LONG: 103.4338069' W F: FOUND 100 NAfL B
¢ | N: 5178224 — E: BI4147.1 g
§ | G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913° b
- —— N 5152826 - E: Bi4iGR4 ——
n | t FOUND BRASS CAP “1913" b
& N: 5152618 - E: 811829,7
& &
: | | | g
@ [
| P
" 2100
205 .
| | 7 | el
® 5 893057 W 22’ (7] 5 EFRI0T W 2640.31° Job No.: 1S21118222
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State of New Mexico Form C-102

M"ﬁ‘?m% Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

2, A, 04 08200 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one opy 10 spproprists

RN - E000 i cTR e 4T 1220 South St. Prancis Dr. District Office
ey g Santa Re, NM 87505

(0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 APY Nombr 3hosl Codo ool Name
4Progety Cods 1Fmperty Name 6 Wail Maxber
RAM 3 B20B STATE COM 3H
7OGRID NO. 1 Opscater Yame ¥Evermicn
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3596’
e 1 Surface Location
ULsstse Sechn Townsbip Rasge Lotlia Past from fhe MortySoxth Ina Post P e Fast/Woel e Commty
0 3 228 34E 206 SQ_LJT’H 2140 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
Uiomes | Setin | Towihip | Eags | Loiie | Netiomis | lNodGoshilse | Nafonte Bacs Ve iam Comty
2 3 228 34E 100 NORTH 2230 EAST LEA
2 Dediwied Acom | 0 Jeisterlnfll | 30 Comsolidation Cede 19 Owlar N

No allowabls will bs assigned 1o this completion vatil all interest have beea consolidated or & non-gtendard wait bas besn spproved by the division.

© N 8921'52" 1.29" ® Novzezrf e
o0 - POPERATOR CERTIFICATION
- 8.H. 2230 1y s that the tyfermation actetend hevuts  run and scmpets
| | | i et of g s s bl and i S crgumention afher
o7 ¢ wr 3 tor 2 o7 ¢ . P e e g
(41.54 Ac) | (41,71 4c) | (41.87 AcJ | (42.0¢ Ae) A S ity
E \ | gl- we £ =
.'-u——_____"__"l_'_____"_—_:‘ubbﬂ--dbh.-
| . | —
g RAD 83 GRD - NM EAST g‘ —
“ | | A FOUND BRASS CAP “1813" o] T——
N: 515238.1 — E: 8088879
NAD 83 GRID — NW EAST B FOUND BRASS CAP “1013"
SUBFACE |LOCATION | N: 517880.2 — E: 8068715 Fasll i
R 5154705 - E 812027.7 ®
S - — — _C: FOUND BRASS Cap troram &
o — an 24140820 3 % Diosens e soess60 "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG: 103.456155F W | b FOUND BRASS CAP “1913" Tharoby certify that the wall location shown en shis
e Mmum N 520587.5 — E: B11486.7 it waz plotiad from flald notes of actual mervays
E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1813" made by me or snder mp pipervivion, and et the
LT 32.4278738 N =5
‘ A AT L | N 520626.3 — E: B14136.4 e o the best o mp bolet
B F: FOUND 100 NAL R
g | N: 5170224 — E: BI4147.1 g
& | G: FOUND BRASS CAP 19157 8
- — — — —  WoS182m26 - E: BU4TGR4 —— —
W | t: FOUND BRASS CAP “1913" 1
b N: 5182618 — E: 8115287 8
b
5 | | | :
@ t
| | = .
v 2140
205
® | - I ol
5 893057 W 264234 @ S 800" W 264031 Jab No.: 2527111223
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[ State of New Mexico Form C-102
n—gmm%”ﬁm Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
B, Asesls, M ORI OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy 10 appropriate
mxmmmm 1220 South St. Prancis Dr. District Office
P G5 0T P G Senta Fe, NM 87505 [J AMENDED REPORT
BT p pemr e
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
T AP] Nemiber ool Cole [Te o=
4Propacty Cods SPrgpivty Mama € Well Massber
RAM 3 B3NC STATE COM 1H
TOGRID WO. s Opeeay Momy [y
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 1598’
* Surface Location
ULarton ‘Sostlon Towsship Ranga Lot ida Pos fom e HortvSouth lna Fast From fhe Eatt/Woat Hoe Commy
0 3 228 34E 205 SOUTH 2180 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
ULorwtas. | Owios | Tou Txgp | Ll | Pmia®e TortrSout lae T Bagt/Wost e Comty
3 3 _2_28 S4E 100 NORTH 2000 WEST LEA
1 Dodicend Acme | 1 Jelsterlnflll | 1 Comsclidstion Code | 19 Osder N

No allowable will be assigned to this compietion umtl] all interest have besn consolidated or ¢ non-gtandard wait bes been spproved by the division.

e @ N 89:2227" £ 264031
4 :‘5\_,00'] I ®|  POPERATOR CERTIFICATION
2000 B.H. 1 by et e fha tr d hretn &r d s
I I I o bt o s s byl nd th i erypimtion sther
Lor 4 wr 3 Lor 2 o1 1 e S sebered a i
(47.5¢ Ac) | (€17t Ac) ] (41.87 Ac) I (42.0¢ Ac) . . B
E | | g S, 23 =
.,“__________L__..__——-—-‘q__.. N
| | X
§ NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST g Fomom )
“ | | A FOUND BRASS CAP “1913" NE-—7
N: 5152381 — E: 8088870
NAD 5 00’ W EAST B: FOUND BRASS CAP 1913
SURFACE LOCATION | N: 517880.2 ~ E: BOBE715 ey
N: 515470.1 — E B11987.8 & FouND P ®l
®f (A s2ardoa1e N = J T W s20s68.2 - E: sosssao | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: 1034562840 | D FOUND BRASS CAP 1913 Thevely corsify that the woll location shown en this
N: 520587.5 -~ E: 811406.7 piat was plotted from flald motes of actual surveys
N: 3204904 - £: B10836.1 E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1913° mode by me or under my npervision, end thet e
LAT: 3242 . N | N 520626.3 — E: B14136.4 :"d W.“” belief
) LONG: 103.4896188 W F: FOUND 100 NAL 2 =d
;i | N: 5178224 - E: B141473 =
& I G: FOUND BRASS CAP ™1913" &
- — — — — — — —/— — w226 - & B141604 —
® | | H FOUND BRASS CAP “191Y 1
& N: 182618 - E: 811529.7 g
§ | | | g
“ "
| | s | 160
205" 2180
® | | EI | @
S B9S057 W 264234 ® 5 B2 S0 264031 Job No.: (S2111122F
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- - -\ S, State of New Mexico Form C-102
Fiwes: (375) 998161 a-mm Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1,2011
EITE Pl i, A, 1M 80200 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Subenit one 0opy to sppropriate
ol - ottt 1220 South St. Prancis Dr. District Office
hmmﬁi:g% Sants Fe, NM 87505

B e s s e

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

¥ AP Nambar' ool Osle 1Peol M
“Propacty Cole 1 Propasty Nasa € Well Mumsber

RAM 3 B30B STATE COM iH

TOMRID N0 9 Opacsor Namo PElovatien

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3506’
¥ Surface Location
ULarktan Boction Township Eangs 1ol ke Pool fum e M“h Fesi P e Eant'Wout g Commty
0 3 2328 34E 205 SOUTH 2120 EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
T ULaWtso | Setion | Towssp | Emge | lotile Tettomtn Noci/South Tee (=TT BasgWest lims Comty
2 3 228 34E 100 NORTH 1950 EAST LEA
U Dedioend Amw | U Jeitarindll | M Consolidetion Code | 13 Ol Na.

mmaum»&mmawmmw«.mwumwwum

om N 8921527 £ 264129 N 89:2227" £ 264031 ®
| ] ,wﬂ : POPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1950" 1l axfiy ihas the gl astetend lwvals & d
‘ | | e bt o' Imrecblipn ad sty e chet s b
Lor 4 Wwr 3 Lor 2 Lort " 4 mineral " 2
. (41.54 Ac) ‘ .71 Ac) (41.87 Ac) | (42.04 Ac) ) e R
2 | 3 ——-cm--‘d-—dm
\ | g oz, or & 0 v et 2 =
u———*——'———l—————'——h*m-—uu-ﬁ
| | :
2 o] —
Y NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST § L ] L
“ | | A FOUND BRASS CAP “1813" ] e
N: 515239.1 — E: 808887.9
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST
B: FOUND BRASS CAP “1813"
SURFACE | OCATION I N: 517880.2 — E: BO8S71.5 =]
® N: 8184706 - E: 8120478 3 _— ST
— —— L osewese N~ 2 — " 'osez - eessao | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG: 103.4360905" W | . P [ Thoraby corclfy that the woRl location shovn en this
N: 520507.5 — E: 8114067 plat was plosiad from flald mosm of acteal sarveys
N: 520505.0 - g isltzmm E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913° made by me or inder my spervision, and that e
| N 5208263 — E: B14136.4 b ad
: s ReTeTY N - .| seme iz orwe and carrect so the best of my belief.
3 4555044 F: FOUND WAL
3 I N: 5178224 — E B14147.1 qI
] I G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913" §
g — — _.._..__—r— N 8132026 - € BI41604 —— —
) [ H: FOUND BRASS GAP “1913" !
& N: S18261,5 - E: 8115297 8
a &
: | | | :
@ |
| T
‘ zos.q\r 2120
® | | | ®

5 BI0ET W 2642.34°
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Form C-142
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12105 S Franvis Dr, Santa Fe, MM BT80S
Phoac (AF14TR=0400 o (505) $T6m 3402

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

2wl ik ! Poust Nawe

AP Nunidy

& Well Nunber
1H

4 [Clevation

3588°

* Prapeny Nome
RAM 3 B3PA STATE COM

*Operninr Name

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

" Surface Location
Harth Seuth hne Feel From the

SOUTH 510

If Different From Surface
Rarrth Sith Thow

NORTH

APrperty Cide

TOGRIDNQO

Courgs

LEA

FastWest fine

EAST

Ranpe Lo [dn I-eet fram e

34E 205

" Bottom Hole Location
Lk |<dn

L or ol po Secnn

P 3

Tonslup

228

East West Tine

EAST

Cuyray

LEA

Fueel from Ok

500

Fet fronm the

330

15 Omder Na

Raunpe

34E

14 Coesaliduting Code

UL fih s Tommlip

1 3 225

12 Daodicuted Avres 1 Kine or [l

Seclion

No allowable will be assigned w this cumpletion wntil all interest have been consolidated or a nun-stadard unit has been approved by the divisioe,

N BF21W2T E 264!.:5_]' N 892227 £ 2640.J8°

"© ' ®l = ®[ "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
l " 500 Fhavan cest 1t S sienaner ccasond b o e cazd angadon
LOT 4 I Lor 3 0T 2 Lor !/ .
41.54 Ac. 4570 Ac. 41.87 Ac. €2.0¢4 A B.H bt o ey b T 1tar) vl oo e
I arens 1 arkiey erennt o el mieny maena s b st
.

Wi propud Il G e o T gty 1o b S el s

(2T LY JWT2AALET 1L G CAIATLY 9050 2 AN a1 b raTenanl e S

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — N EAST

N sTate — F 1378

LAT, 324140407 N
LONG: 103.4508732 W

st ar A a e praiing aratessea we s agailinn pofioy

ey Anratare canrz B M S

S 0019477 £ 2688.59"

!
|
|
|
|

]

S———
|
|
!
|
I

Sieniie T
N 5202809 - E 813638.8
Fruvked Pme
LAT: 32,4272545° N o
LONG: 103.4508068" W -
ﬁ Eertae At
.@__ NAD &3 GRID = NM EAST  _ 3 ____________ ] 5 —
Al SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
A: FOUND BRASS CAF "1818° = ) S 3 iv
N 818239.1 - € 8088879 | p # herbe corsify that the wall Socation ke o iy
8: FOUND S CAP "1918" I g piar war pletted fam field nages of demad sumvrs
N 517880.2 — € 8088715 I Ol snade By me or nedey wy supervision, atd e te
C: FOUND BRASS CAP “1918° I sumwe is i erd covnat fi the hest of my helief.
N 520508.2 — E 8088560 12—15-2017
D: FOUND BRASS CAP “1918° | e
N 5205875 — E B11496.7 | Dare ol Survey ?:‘ M

£: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918" Pttt o
N 52062863 — E 814136.4

PRASS CA° "1918°
N 515282.6 — E 8141694

|

|

F: FOUND ]
G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918° |
|

[

|

5 002118 £ 2641.57"

N 5152615 — € 811520.7
|

T
|
|
|
|
|
I

+
I
|
|
I
I
I

+
[
I
|
|
I
|

-+
|
|
|
|
I
|

S.L. .
| 205'\?_@.
@ 5 8057 W 2642.38" @ S 893230 W 2640.35" ®
— Job No.: LS1609280R
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Distiet | Stare of New Mexico Form C-102
1624 N | rerech Dr_ ddobbo. NM SN0 . ) I
Phon: (375 3ol Fin: 375 301710 Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
Nisiritt . : P
1T S, Fltas ST, Ariea, KM K210 Ol CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy 10 appropriate
Phoae: (ATA TEM= | 2R3 ban: {5748 2ARU T Py " : . H icl i
Dl i i 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office
Rin Branw Ruad, Asin, WM E741
L?:,‘.- (SIEI‘,:)SHFM:’!::A:.D;SlIS)‘lSJ-l'::M Santa Fe, NM 87505

[J AMENDED REPORT

13 S varecis Dr,, Samia |, N HTS0S
"hoac: {303 VAT03d00 | ax: ) M8 ) 7o 540

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

* AP Nuirber 2Poul Conke 7 Mool Mame
APty Code s Property Nume AW Nunmbser
RAM 3 B2PA STATE COM 24
TOGRID NO, * Crmiandoe Nine "Efevarinn
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3590°

" Surface Location

ULl Sectnet Tormnalip Rimge Lot [udn FFeet From the NarthSourh line Fuev) Fram e Fant West line Coyetey

P 3 225 | 34E 205 SOUTH 560 EAST LEA

" Bottom Hole Location 1f Different From Surface
UL o Tot po Sevlion Tommdiipy Fangy Lt Idn Fewt froim the Nerrth South N Feel fronn the Fast Wesl T Cuouney

1 3 225 | 34E 330 NORTH 550 EAST LEA

12 Dedxaled Aeres | 1) Jaing ar [alill 13 Consalidstinn Code 15 Onlar No

No allowable will be assigned L this completion until all interest huve been consolidated or & non-standard unit has been upproved by the division.

- N Bg2182° £ N‘F.E' N 892227 E 264__2,-”'
"© ' ®| ’ 3 © FOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| | | L) B0 | e o ttuat she sshicasitea camimnr ben o imeoatd g
LOT 4 or 3 LOT 2 ar
£1.54 Az l 1.7t Ac | 41.87 Ac. l 42,04 Ac. BH W e I o e daoedar i b I I i ke
[ l l o wenatr Gk iy AT e srkedoal aeal A an e A Ll
kg‘ ' [ | e vyt B (3 AT o 115 Rl B 0D b U 6
GEQDETIC DATA
E NAD A3 GRID — NM EAST I | IO T R TR TIE VAR, TR T U AT LA oY
W -
W + N 5154831 - E 8136078 . — — T e e e e e i b st e ke
» LAT: 32.4140408 N |
] LONG: 103.4510352° W |
& | | Sumuloe Thie
BOTTOM HOLE
0 N 520290.4 - E 813588.8 | |
Fringed N
LAT: 324272541 N | | R
LDNG: 103.45096B9" W | 3
| R Erea i
® CORNER DATA |
% NDEIGRD - NMEAST . T L —
3 + | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
A FOUND BRASS CAP “1918° = ——  velf fisction shows i
N $18239.) - E 8088879 [ I 5 F bty cersife thai e well facation shows an this
N . I h sher wus plewred fom feld notes of sernl sieaers
B FOUND BRASS CAP “1918 |
N 817880.2 - E 8088712 ] I Dl made beome or arder m sigervision, and hat the
‘;\‘ C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918° I | s 55 rie awd corevel 1o e hest of my belief
s N 820668.2 - E 808856.0 I
3 | 12-15-2017
8 0: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918° | ==
- N 52054878 - E B11496.7 | _+ e=ikaipbos
% E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1918" | Sy pid Senk
5 N 5206263 - € 8141364 | |
N
8 : FOUND BRASS CAP T1918" [
@ N 5152826 — € 81416834 l |
C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918° I
N 5152815 — E 811520.7 I I
I 1 S.L. 560' Crtiffcate Nk
@ S 593057 W 264235 @| S B920% W _2640.35" ®)

Job No.: LS1712834
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Desiict | State of New Mexico Form C-102
1625 M. French Dr., Hobbs, NM §8240 5 .

Phoes=(575) 2936161 Fax: 575 393 010 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department ) Revised August |, 29] 1
BT Tt St Aciesi, NMBE2ID OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy to appropnate
D | e TYHEITR 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office
1000 Rso Bezros Rasd. Aztec. NM R7418

Phone: 617K Fax: Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phonc: (S05) 3346170 a: (505) 3346170 s [ AMENDED REPORT

I120S St Francis Dr.. Santn Fe, NM BT505
Phoae: {55 ) §76- 1861} Foa: {505) 476.3461

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

t AlP| Number 2Pool Cude 3 Foul Name
APrupenty Cade 5 Propesty Name  Wetl Number
RAM 3 B2MD STATE COM 1H
TOGRID NO A Operasor Nams 9 Elrvation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3505’
" Surface Location
UL ur bkt oo Sectivn Townhip Range Lot ki Fect from the Nonh'South Linc Feet From the Eml'West I County
M 3 228 34E 205 SOUTH 630 WEST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ot bot oo Sactuon Townabep Remge Lol kin Feut from the North'South Lince Fect from the Easl'West lme Caunty
4 3 228 J4E 100 NORTH 430 WEST LEA
12 Dedicased Acres | 35 Jomtor lafill | 14 Consulidation Code 15 Onter No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a no dard unit has been approved by the division.
N B92152" £ 641.29" _ N 892227" £ 7640.31" ©
h s 100' 1 i@ | I"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
B.H. J Buveby cerryy tha e tfevmtese coustinng Aeson 1 D uad complien:
I I 1 the s of mw Anorhsdige and fedacy, and thar ths ewpeizision iter
LOF 4 wor s or 2 Lor t 4 werking ikt ov s mincsad the bund i
. (4’.54 Ac) ("'7, A;) ("-,’ ‘:) (42.04 k) oums o mevhing ikt el v musal dnresast bs md fchudintg
| B3] b propmoed Bomase ok Ananon o1 s ight s il s e this
El ﬁ ooy punrOenes 0w comracs eith ss owaer of sisck & suneral o7 nosbing
| I | o InRas g o & o valumiary poclig agresmew of 0 compubuny ponkeg
't‘., — = — I_ e S T— e '_'h avider heverofurn eumead B the o faton
2| | | | 2
8 S =
: | | "
I Prosod S
GEQDETIC DATA I CORNER DATA Lroum) Addross
@ NAD B GRID - NM EAST NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST @
— —  seacciocmoyn - — JF — - "oty — ——
A FOUND BRASS CAP "1913 12
N SIE A Er B00S16.6 M: 515230, = € BOBES7.9 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
- | 1 herehy ceriifi that the well location shows on this
LAT: 32.414040 4 N “1913"
LONG: 103.4642926" W BN: FSO'IUN%O?;AESE?:OBB? Y ‘% plat was plotted from field notes of actual siurvey's
. ETNOM HOLE_ LT | C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913" made by me or under wy supervision. and that the
:'ﬂ : ) i ’ N: 520568.2 - E: 808856.0 'ﬂl same is irwe and correct {o the best of my belief.
| LAT: 324278520 N b 913" o
by LONG: 103.4549057 W | L ) 1L 3| os/19/2022
B | ) ) ’ ol Decstsing T/ -
W __ E: FOUND BRASS CAP “1913" _ ____
® N: 520626.3 - E: B14136.4 b simone anasea
R ‘ F: FOUND 10D NAL R
) N: 517922.4 - E: B14147.1 8
g | ‘ G FOUND BRASS CAP "1913° @
N: 515282.8 — E: 8141604
l H: FOURD BRASS CAP “1913"
s S.L N: 515261.5 — E: 811529.7
205’ ]
® ; | ® I ]

5 BSOS W 2642.54 5 B9IZ0" W 2640.51° Job No.: LS22080992
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5 001947 £ 2688.55°

S 002118 £ 2641.52°

Released to Ima;

Dhestrict [

1625 N, Fremch Dr,, Hobba, NM R8240
Phoace: (575) 3936161 Fax:4575) 393.0720
Dt 1

811 S, Ferst St Aricsia. NM HA210

Mhooe. (S75) 748 1263 Fox- (575) 7459710
Dhstrict ILI

1000 R Brazos Raad Azeec. KM 57410
Phaooc: {505) 334-6178 Fax (505) 334.6170
Dustrict IV

1220 S St Francis Dv.. Sasta Fe, NM A755
Phoae: { 45) 4701460 Tax: {505) 4783607

State of New Mexico

Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August [, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

t APl Number ool Code 1o Name

4 Pyuperty Code s Progusty Name # Well Nurmber

RAM 3 B2MD STATE COM 2H

TOGRID NO, a or Name *Elevation

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3594’
“Surface Location
UL or bot oo Satin | Towmbip |  Ramge | Lolldn Fret fram the North:South line Fect From the el Woest lane Counly
M 3 228 34E 205 SOUTH 690 WEST LEA
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot oo Seetion Townshp Ranpe Lot kin Feet feom the Norih'South hinc Feet from the East'West lme County
4 3 228 34E 100 NORTH 1310 WEST LEA
12 Dodicased Actes 15 Jaint or Iofill 13 Consolidation Code 13 Onder No.

No allowable will be assigned 1o this completion until all interest have been consolidated or 2 non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

i

N B92227" £ 2640.31"

®

(s N B9°21'82" £ 2641.29"

|
LOT 4 | Lor 3

(#1.5¢ Ac) (41.71 Ac)

GEQDETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N: 518450.0 - E: 809576.6

LAT: 32,4140406" N
LONG: 103.4640381° W

@

BOTTIOM HOLE LOCATION
N: 520482.7 - E: 810166.3

LAT; 32,4278600° N
LONG: 103.4620543° W

205’

|@
|
|

wr 2z
(41.87 Ac) |

z z@ z0 z® =z»

Lor !

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

FOUND BRASS CAP "1913°
: 515239.1 - E£: B08887.9

FOUND BRASS CAP "1913°
: 517880.2 — E: B0O8B71.5

FOUND BRASS CAP "1913°
520568.2 - E: 808856.0

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
: 520597.5 - E: B11496.7

FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
520626.3 - E: B14136.4

F; FOUND 10D NAIL
: 5179224 — E: B14147.7

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913°
: $15282.6 — E: 814169.4

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913
N: 515261.5 — £ B11528.7

—— —

T 9 >

(42.04 Ac)

FOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
J Goreby cavtay rhot dhe nfor Mmoo coultiued Aeara i3 UL ond cnnpdel
i the st af . Ao estte: wad Betact, e Mhof s orpelzation c1iter
ams a wovking drferasd v ke anmasal ianest de she s fudiog
A prapeaset bugun kol hoanon o Bus a 0g08 T @ ol 101 0t at this
Mot s ane 1 1 ¢ auitvusT ek an vwaer of ok o auncral w nating
AR @ S o valutury okl ez tment @ compubar) mrohes

wvider keertofna’ cuwzesd D ke divissan

Sugnatuse

S 001337" £ 2704.39"

Pretcd Nasr

sl Ao

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cevtify that ihe well lacation shown on this
plar was plotted from field roles of actual surveys
wmade by me or inder my supervision, and that the
same is e and correct fo the best of my belief.

08/19/2022_

Thate of Sy 5

Signaturc and Seal

5 BI057 W 264254

ging: 10/29/2025 1:52:17 PM

5 89I230" W 2640.51°

Job No.: LS22080993

Page 14 of 36



Received by OCD: 8/21/2023 10:08:05 AM Page 15 of 36

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

Dustnct |

1625 N. Fromch Dr.. Hobbs, NM R8240
Phoac: (575) 393-6181 Fax:{575) 393.6720
Disirict [l

EI1 S. Fiest St Artesia, NM HB210

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Doy (TR 1220 South St. Francis Dr. il Ofice
Phouc: (051 FH617K . 5051 946170 Santa Fe, NM 87505

[0 AMENDED REPORT

Dutrict TV

1220 5. St Francis Dy.., Samta Fe, NM B7505
Phoac: (505) 3763460 Fox: {505) $76.3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

S 00'1947" £ 26588.55"

S 0021'18" £ 2641.52°

1 APl Number 2Pual Code 3 Pool Noem:

4 voperly Code s 'roperty Name  Well Number

RAM 3 B3MD STATE COM 1H

7OGRID NO B Oparaor Name 3 Elrvathon

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3594’
" Surface Location
UL or kit bo Sertioa Township Runge Lol kin Feet from the Norif'Suuth Linc Fect Feom the East/West b Counly
M 3 225 34E 205 SOUTH 660 WEST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or koo, Section Townshep Ranpe Lot kin Feet from the North/Suuth bne Feet from tbe Eaxl Weat Jme County
4 3 228 | 34E 100 NORTH 860 WEST LEA
2 Dadicated Acnes 13 Joint or lafill t4 Consulidaton Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be

d to

this ¢ 1

ion until all int

t have been consolid

d or 2 non-st

dard unit has been approved by the division.

66

660"

|
(41.5¢ Ac) |
|

N B921'52" £ 2641.29"

54

N 89:2227" £ 2640.31°

®

100"
B.H.

Lor 4

N 818440.7 — E: B09546.6
LAT: 32,4140407° N
LONG: 103.4641954" W
BOTTOM HOLF_LOCATION
N: 520473.5 - E: 8095165

LAT: 32.4278548' N
LONG: 103.4641604° W

S
205

wrJ
(41,71 Ac)

|®

tor s

| Wor 2
(42.04 Ac)

‘ (41.87 Ac)

* A! FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
N; 515238.1 — E: 808887.9

| B; FOUND BRASS CAP ™1913"
N: 517880.2 - E: BOBB71.5
| C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
N: 520568.2 - E: BOBESE.0

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
N: 520827.5 = E! 811496.7

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
N: 820626.3 — E: B14136.4

Fi FOUND 10D NAIL
‘ N: 517922.4 — E: B14147.1

G: FOURD BRASS CAP "1913°
N: 513282.6 — E: B14169.4

\ H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1913"
N: 515261.5 - Ei B11528.7

TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 Bevedy cartift thas e infarmuser coutansd beseva i3 e and conplos
Ty the bear of ary Aauiikadge and Beddsy, and fhar thl ov gamizaing s
e u werking innio o sedkcosed mmeral iy ar s e dnd inchubing
e prepsal bomo ke focunon or s 0 At ro i sl el ar thes
fircation gt 10 A ot 100k an e of snck & auAwel or nuking
IS v b o i peoliog e o d complun) pnhey

vy hevauass vunved by the drissa

Segnolure

Prsacd Name

E-enmd Aduress

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certifi that the welf location shown on this
plat was piotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision. and that the

same is true and corvect fo the hest of my: belief.

Ceomificas Namber

S E9I057 W DEe2IA

Released to Imaging: 10/29/2025 1:52:17 PM

S 89Uz 00" W 264031
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MELBOURNE OIL COMPANY
SURVEY FOR THE PROPOSED RAM 3 B3PA STATE COM
BATTERY
SECTION 3, T22S, R34E
N. M. P. M., LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

N 852° £ - GLO -~ 5280.00)

W 822152 £ 2841.33" N B92227° F 2640.56" R
. e FBC 1918
FBC 1918 | = |
Lor ¢ | wr 3 tor 2 wor y
- |
. | x N_8g33'oR” E_350° .
2 i A R 18
- -BAM 3 B3PA STATE COM =
: | wogggees |
N —_— = —— —— | LA} 324147966'N R { IE— —
N 7 52,800.00 sa. FT, | &
-; T T s mar |
I 8 = ;&s.'u'os'w.m' N u
o
Sh | P.0.B. ET. " yn | ) E
§ l TS | R g
) g i
Q Q
- E— 3 S
b FRC 19187 x !
x | a2
N | STATE OF | Y
§ NEW MEXICO “§
0 | | e
3
o I U E S
S
L l | |
g | L PROPOSED
% ] | ’/ BATTERY
. -RAM 3 BRIP4
RAW I BIGO (Lias . /smrcw/m
\ SEATE COM f1H _ L [ it
= /| s05.72" e
| FEC “1918° N QU
;e 1918”
e 5 8OVGTT W 24038 \.m J 83P4
(NEST — G20 — 5281.32) STATE COM v

OESCRIPTION

A troct of lond situated within the Southeast quorter of Sectlon 3, Township 22 South, Range 34 East, N. M. P. M.,
Leo County, New Mexico, ocross State of New Mexico lond ond being more particulorly described by metes ond
bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at o point, which bsars, N 77°03'44” E, 1,874.55 feet from a brass cap, stamped "1918", found for
the South quorter cormer of Section 3, and bears, N 6353'32" W, 905.72 feet from a brass cap, stamped
"1918", found for the Southeaost comer of Section 3;

Thence N 00'26'517 W, 150,00 feet, to o paint;

Thence N 89°33'09" E, 350.00 feet, to a point;

Thence S 00°26'S1" E. 150.00 feet, to a point;

Thence S B9'33'09" W, 350,00 feet, to the Point of Beginning.

Said troct of land contains 52,500 square feet or 1.205 ocres, more or less and is allecated by forties as:

N~ SE 1/4 SE 1/4 52,500 Sq. Ft. 1.205 Acres
" & M. Ho
0 500" 1000 i —Yy,

Released to Imaging: 10/29/2025 1:52:17 PM
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DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE APP NO.

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

[J NSL [] NSP [] sD
Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
[0 bpHC X c¢tB [ PLC [] PC [] oLS [] OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
] Wex [] PMX [ swD [] IPI [] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or O Does Not Apply
[A] XI Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
[D] <] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
[E] [1 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] [[] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Chad Cole Regulatory Specialist 8/21/2023

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

ccole@mewbourne.com
e-mail Address
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District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

glzsftgc]t:rleln‘:h [eivElobbg, NM 85240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1,2011

811 S, First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

IOF)O I%io Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

District [V . .

1220 8. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the

87505 appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Mewbourne Oil Company

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 4801 Business Park BLVD PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88240

APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling [XlLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: [] Fee X state [] Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [ JYes [XINo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

HYes [ONo
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? Oyes [No
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [dYes [INo.

(4) Measurement type: [ ]Metering [] Other (Specify)
(5) Wil commingling decrease the value of production? [ ]Yes [ONo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the followingﬂlformation

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [XYes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? XYes [No
(4) Measurement type: [X]Metering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.
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l

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

A L=

SIGNATURE: TITLE: ___Repgulatory Specialist DATE: 8/21/2023
TYPE OR PRINT NAME____ Chad Cole TELEPHONE NO.:_ 575-393-5905
E-MAIL ADDRESS: ccole@mewbourne.com
WELL NAME LOCATION API # POOL # STATE MCFPD DRY BTU @
LEASES 14.73 PSI
RAM 3 B2NC 205'FSL & 30-025-49693 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2160' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B20B 205'FSL & 30-025-49694 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2100' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
2H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B20B 205'FSL & 30-025-49695 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2140' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
3H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B3ANC 205'FSL & 30-025-49696 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2180' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B30B 205'FSL & 30-025-49697 [96553] OJO 320 Acres ~3000 ~1350
STATE COM 2120' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B3PA 205'FSL & 30-025-43425 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 900 1350
STATE COM 510'FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
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RAM 3 B2PA 205'FSL & 30-025-44321 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 1000 1350
STATE COM 560' FEL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
2H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B2MD 205'FSL & 30-025-50757 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 1000 1350
STATE COM 630' FWL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
1H 3, T2285, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B2MD 205'FSL & 30-025-50761 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 1000 1350
STATE COM 690' FWL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
2H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
RAM 3 B3MD 205'FSL & 30-025-50756 [96553] OJO 320 Acres 1000 1350
STATE COM 660' FWL, Sec CHISO; BONE | E091410002
2H 3, T22S, R34E SPRING
320 Acres
B001580019
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APPLICATION FOR

NE“;&::'CO COMMINGLING AND OFF-LEASE STORAGE
LAND OFFICE ON STATE TRUST LANDS

This application form is required for all commingling applications requiring approval by the Commissioner of

Public Lands.
Applicant: _Mewbourne Oil Company/ Chad Cole OGRID #: _14744
Well Name: Ram 3 B2NC State Com #1H API #: 30-025-49693

Pool: _Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring [96553]

OPERATOR NAME: Mewbourne Oil Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 4801 Business Park Blvd. PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM, 88240

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS - SUBMIT:
1. New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) application packet (or equivalent information if no
application is required by NMOCD),
2. Commingling application fee of $150.

CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge,
e All business leases and rights-of-way necessary for conducting the proposed operation on State Trust
lands have been applied for or obtained,
e The information submitted with this application is accurate and complete, and
o No loss will accrue to the state of New Mexico as a result of the proposed operation.

| also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and fee are
submitted to the State Land Office.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Chad Cole
Print or Type Name

Chhacd Cotle 575-393-5905

Signature Phone Number
3/23/2023 ccole@mewbourne.com
Date e-mail Address

Submit application to:

.. . uestions? i
Commissioner of Public Lands Ques |f)ns. gpen . ap!;)roval, .the req.uestlng
] . 1 Contact the Commingling Manager: organization will receive an
Attn: Commingling Manager 505.827 5791 X h
PO Box 1148 . . acknov.vle'dgment Iette:r rom the
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 Commissioner of Public Lands.

Rev. 2017_10_25
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&AL o
Stephanie Garcia Richard St_atei Of New M ex_lco COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
COMMISSIONER Commissioner of Public Lands Phone (505) 827-5760
310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL Fax (505) 827-5766
P.O.BOX 1148 www.nmstatelands.org

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148

April 6, 2023

Mewbourne Oil Company
ATTN: Chad Cole

4801 Business Park Blvd
Hobbs, NM 88240

Re:  Application for Lease Commingling
Wells approved for Lease Commingling
Ram 3 B2NC State Com #001H and Others (ALL WELLS ARE ON ATTACHED LIST)

POOL(S): [96553] Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Cole;

We have received your $150 application fee and request for surface commingling for the above-captioned
wells.

Since it appears that all the rules and regulations for the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division and the
State Land Office have been complied with and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New
Mexico as a result of your proposed operation, your request is hereby approved.

Our approval
e is subject to approval from all relevant agencies,
o does not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease
instrument.

If you have any questions or if we may be if further assistance, please contact Baylen Lamkin at
505.827.6628 or blamkin@slo.state.nm.us.

Respectfully,
S 2 JOR

Stephanie Garcia Richard
Commissioner of Public Lands

SGR/bl
¢cc: OCD —Mr. Dean McClure
OGMD and Units Reader Files
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715

May 27, 2022
Certified Mail
All Interest Owners

Re: Application for Surface Commingling-Oil and Gas
Ram 3 — Section 3, T22S, R34E, Lea County, NM

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division (“Division”) seeking authorization to surface commingle Oil and Gas production
from the wells listed and described on the attached Well Listing, all located in Lea County, New Mexico.
The Oil production from these wells will be metered downstream of a separator specific to each well
before being stored at a central tank battery located in the SE4SE4 of Section 3, T22S, R34E, Lea County,
New Mexico. The Gas production from these wells will be measured by an allocation meter for each
well, then commingled and sold off lease to a Lucid gas sales meter (#22014) located in the SESE of
Section 3, T22S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. If you object to this application, you must notify the
Division, in writing, no later than 20 days from the date of this letter (the Division’s address is 1220
South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505). Failure to object will preclude you from
contesting this matter at a later date.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email Chad Cole at ccole@mewbourne.com
or call at (575) 393-5905.

Very truly yours,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Ariana Rodrigues
Landman

Enclosures
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
March 10, 2023

and ending with the issue dated
March 10, 2023.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
10th day of March 2023.

bousscafiustd Sk

Business Manager

My commission expires
January 29, 2027
(Spal) STATE OF NEW MEXICO
NOTARY PUBLIC
GUSSIE RUTH BLACK
COMMISSION # 1087528
COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/29/2027

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

Released to Imaging: 10/29/2025 1:52:17 PM

'B3PA State Com #1
‘Com #2H (API No. 30- 025-44321); and

sg;émsuﬁﬁt 10 19.15.12.10.0(4)(g), from all future additions of pools, leases or
notic

Any o
date
St. Fi

by the Division. If you have any
. Chad Cole, hﬁ?wbﬁ{xr-ngwou- Company,

TEGAL NOTICE
March 10, 2023

Té.y: All affected partles, including; State of New Mexlco; Enstor Grarﬁa
Ridge Storage and Transportation, LLC; and Apache Corporation.

Application of Mewbaourne Oll Company, for administrative approval to
surface commingle (lease) oll and E?g,s_ production from spﬁt‘:ﬂlg units
‘comprised of the E/2 W/2 and the _2'-qu Section 3, Tow .
Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico (the “Lands”), Me;

Oil Company (OGRID No. 14744), pursuant to 19.15.12.10 NMAC, seeks
trative approval.to surface commingle (lease) diversely owned oil and

roduction at the Ram 3 B3PA State Com Tank Battery insofar as all

. Mewbourne

~ ‘existing, and future infill wells drilled in the following spacing units:
: _gi;?rn'e 161.87-acre sp_"a'.clhg'-_uni_t;'dmgggssg]d-.of the E/2 W/2 of Section 3, in the

0 Chiso; Bone Spring [Pool Gode. = currently dedicated to the Ram 3
BNC State Com #1H (API No, 30-005-49658) and the Here s Banc o
Com #1H {API-IER';!. 30._5; 49598): 3) e Ram 3 B3NC State

 The 161.87-acre spacing unit comprised ‘of the W/2 E/2 of Section 3, I- th

&?o Chiso; Bone s_;sm%a Pool Gode 955_5.3'1'— currently dedicated to the Ram 3
B30B State Com #1H (API No. 30-025-49697), Ram 3 B20B State Com #2H
!&PCNQ. 30-025- 49694), and the Ram 3 B20B State Com #3H {API No. 30-

- (¢) The 162.04-acre spacing unit qutgrlsad of the E/2 E/2 of Section 3, in the

‘Chiso; Bone Spring '{Pocﬂ Code 98553] — currently dadicated to the Ram 3

API No. 30-025-43425), and the Ram 3 B2PA State

provided only to the owners of interests to be added.

objection to this application must be filed in writing within twenty days from
g{!_gupliggtgqn;mm,-,gha New Mexico Qil Conservation ijision.t%'zzg'ss_outh
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, %93'..”9::'@9"_-?’7505'-. If'no objection is recelved
withi this twenty-day period, _sg,.ggll.caﬁ@nm 3y be approved administratively
astions about this application, please contact
(575) 393-5905 or

e, fcaes and pools connected to the Ram 3 B3PA State Com Tank Batiery with

ccole@mewbourne.com.
#00276500 .

67100754 00276500

HOLLAND & HART LLC
PO BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NM 87504-2208

‘ownship 22 South,-
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Addresses for Application for Surface Commingle
Ram 3
Lea County, New Mexico

Owner

Address

Certified Number

State of New Mexico

P.O. Box 1148, Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

9414 8368 9784 6383 291131

Enstor Grama Ridge Storage and Transportation, LLC

10375 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1900, Houston, TX 77042

9414 8368 9784 6383 281118

Apache Corporation

2000 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77056

9414 8368 9784 6383 266610
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From: Chad Cole

To: Clelland, Sarah, EMNRD; Drew Renner

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: [EXT] Action ID 254742 CTB-1098
Date: Tuesday, October 21, 2025 1:43:10 PM
Attachments: Public Notice for Commingle- Ram 3 Battery.pdf

Ram 3 Notice List.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to
clicking on links or opening attachments.

Sarah,

Please see the attached Affidavit of Publication and Distribution list that was sent out for this
commingle.

Thanks,
Chad

From: Clelland, Sarah, EMNRD <Sarah.Clelland@emnrd.nm.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2025 12:11 PM

To: Drew Renner <drenner@mewbourne.com>; Chad Cole <ccole@mewbourne.com>
Subject: [EXT] Action ID 254742 CTB-1098

To whom it may concern (c/o Chad Cole for Mewbourne Oil Company),

The Division is reviewing the following application:
Action ID 254742
Admin No. CTB-1098
Applicant Mewbourne Oil Company
Title Ram 3 Battery
Sub. Date 08/21/2023

Please provide the following additional supplemental documents:
o Please provide List of Notified Interest Owners with Tracking Information

Please provide additional information regarding the following:

Additional notes:

All additional supplemental documents and information may be provided via email and should
be done by replying to this email. The produced email chain will be uploaded to the file for
this application.

Please note that failure to take steps to address each of the requests made in this email within
10 business days of receipt of this email may result in the Division rejecting the application
requiring the submittal of a new application by the applicant once it is prepared to address
each of the topics raised.
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
March 10, 2023

and ending with the issue dated
March 10, 2023.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
10th day of March 2023.

PBusiness Manager

My commission expires
January 29. 2027
(Sgal) STATE OF NEW MEXICO
NOTARY PUBLIC
GUSSIE RUTH BLACK
COMMISSION # 1087528
COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/29/2027

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

" (a) The 161,87-acre spacing unit com|

“LEGAL NOTICE
March 10, 2023

including: State of New Mexico; Enstor Grama
sportation, LLC; and Apache Corporation.

To: All affected parties,
Ridge Storage and Tran
Application of Mewbourne Oil Company for administrative aprroval to
surface commingle (lease) oil and E?as production from spacing units
‘comprised of the E/2 W/2 and the E/2 of Section 3, Township 22 South,.
‘Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico (the “Lands”). Mewbourne
Oil Company (OGRID No. 14744), pursuant to 19.15.12.10 NMAC, seeks
‘administrative approval to surface commingle (lease) diversely owned oil and
gas production at'the Ram 3 B3PA State Com Tank Battery insofar as all
existing and future'infill wells drilled in the following spacing units:

prised of the E/2 W/2 of Section 3, in the
JPo_ol Code 96553] — currently dedicated to the Ram 3
B2NC State Com #1H (API No. 30-025-49693) and the Ram 3 B3NC State
Com #1H (API No. 30- 025-49696);

(b) The 161.87-acre spacing unit comprised of the W/2 E/2 of Section 3, in the
Qjo Chiso; Bone Spring [Pool Code 96553] — currently dedicated to the Ram 3
B30B State Com #1H (AP! No. 30-025-49697), Ram 3 B20B State Com #2H
{gls?ggo.g %{))-025- 49694), and the Ram 3 B20B State Com #3H {API No. 30-
025-49695); :

jo Chiso; Bone Sprini

prised of the E/2 E/2 of Section 3, in the
| Code 96553] — currently dedicated to the Ram 3
(APl No. 30-025-43425), and the Ram 3 B2PA State
025-44321); and i

’d} Pursuant to 19.15.12.10.C(4) g), from all future additions of pools, leases or
eases and pools connected to the Ram 3 B3PA State Com Tank Battery with

notice provided only to the owners of interests to be added.

g} The 162.04-acre spacing uhit com
o Chiso; Bone Spring [Poo

B3PA State Com #1
Com #2H (API No. 30-

Any objection to this application must be filed in writing within twenty days from
date of publication with the New \Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 Souith
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. if no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be gp'?m\.r'ed administratively
by the Division. If you have any Giestions about this application, please contact
Chad Cole, Mewbourne Oil Company, (575) 393-5905 or

" ccole@mewbourne.com.

#00276500 .

67100754 00276500
HOLLAND & HART LLC

PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NM 87504-2208







Addresses for Application for Surface Commingle
Ram 3
Lea County, New Mexico

Owner

Address

Certified Number

State of New Mexico

P.O. Box 1148, Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

9414 8368 9784 6383 291131

Enstor Grama Ridge Storage and Transportation, LLC

10375 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1900, Houston, TX 77042

9414 8368 9784 6383 281118

Apache Corporation

2000 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77056

9414 8368 9784 6383 266610
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COMMENT
Approval from Division is required prior to conducting work which modifies the well design.

Please contact the Environmental Bureau at OCD.Enviro@emnrd.nm.gov for instructions
regarding the submittal process for applications of this type.

Thanks,
Sarah Clelland

Petroleum Specialist

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division

Cell: (505) 537-0627

Sarah.Clelland@emnrd.nm.gov
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY ORDER NO. CTB-1098

ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Mewbourne oil Company (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools, leases, and wells as described in
Exhibit A (“Application”).

2. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

3. Applicant provided notice of the Application to all persons owning an interest in the oil and
gas production to be commingled, including the owners of royalty and overriding royalty
interests, regardless of whether they have a right or option to take their interests in kind, and
those persons either submitted a written waiver or did not file an objection to the Application.

4. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLQO”), as applicable.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

5. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

6. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10 A.(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

7. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with 19.15.23.9
A.(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9 A.(6) NMAC, as applicable.

8. Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with 19.15.12.10
B.(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10 C.(1) NMAUC, as applicable.

Order No. CTB-1098 Page 1 of 3

Released to Imaging: 10/29/2025 1:52:17 PM

Page 32 of 36



Received by OCD: 8/21/2023 10:08:05 AM

10.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10 B.(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10 C.(4)(h) NMAC.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools, leases,

and wells as described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease from the pools,
leases, and wells as described in Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title transfer meter
described in Exhibit A.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling it with production from another well.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15. NMAC or 19.15.23.8. NMAC.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9. NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8 B. NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8 E.
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10 C.(2) NMAC.

If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

Order No. CTB-1098 Page 2 of 3
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9. OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

T (A g DATE: 10/24/2025

ALBERT C. S. CHANG
DIRECTOR

Order No. CTB-1098 Page 3 of 3
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Page 35 of 36

Exhibit A

Order: CTB-1098

Operator: Mewbourne Qil Company (14744)

Central Tank Battery: Ram 3 Battery

Central Tank Battery Location: UL P, Section 3, Township 22 South, Range 34 East
Gas Title Transfer Meter Location: UL P, Section 3, Township 22 South, Range 34 East

Released to Imaging: 10/29/2025 1:52:17 PM

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
0JO CHISO;BONE SPRING 96553
Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R

CA Bone Spring SL.O 203739 PUN 1370140 E2E2  03-22S-34E

CA Bone Spring SLO 203739 PUN 1370551 E2E2  03-22S-34E

CA Bone Spring SL.O 204550 PUN 1398485 W2W2  03-22S-34E

CA Bone Spring SLO 204550 PUN 1400443 W2wW2  03-22S-34E

CA Bone Spring SLO 204823 PUN 1397346 E2W2  03-22S-34E

CA Bone Spring SLO 204823 PUN 1397338 E2W2  03-22S-34E

CA Bone Spring SLO 204824 PUN 1397357 W2E2  03-22S-34E

CA Bone Spring SLO 204824 PUN 1397374 W2E2  03-22S-34E

Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
30-025-49693 RAM 3 B2NC STATE COM #001H E2W2  03-225-34E 96553
30-025-49694 RAM 3 B20B STATE COM #002H W2E2  03-22S-34E 96553
30-025-49695 RAM 3 B20B STATE COM #003H W2E2  03-22S-34E 96553
30-025-49696 RAM 3 B3NC STATE COM #001H E2W2  03-225-34E 96553
30-025-49697 RAM 3 B30B STATE COM #001H W2E2  03-22S-34E 96553
30-025-43425 RAM 3 B3PA STATE COM #001H E2E2  03-22S-34E 96553
30-025-44321 RAM 3 B2PA STATE COM #002H E2E2  03-22S-34E 96553
30-025-50757 RAM 3 B2MD STATE COM #001H W2W2  03-22S-34E 96553
30-025-50761 RAM 3 B2MD STATE COM #002H W2W2  03-22S-34E 96553
30-025-50756 RAM 3 B3MD STATE COM #002H W2W2  03-22S-34E 96553
ORDER NO. CTB-1098 Exhibit A Page 1
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Sante Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico

General Information
Phone: (505) 629-6116

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation DiViSion

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
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CONDITIONS

Action 254742

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO 14744

P.O. Box 5270 Action Number:

Hobbs, NM 88241 254742

Action Type:
[C-107] Surface Commingle or Off-Lease (C-107B)
CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition Date
sarah.clelland | Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions | 10/29/2025
regarding this matter, please email us at OCD.Engineer@emnrd.nm.gov.
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